Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 6-93)	RM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0071 (exp. 4/94)  TRADEMARKS ONLY		
Tab settings	:	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
SUNGARD RECOVERY SERVICES LP	SUNGARD RECOVERY SERVICES LP	
1285 Drummers Lane	680 Swedesford Road	
Building Two Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087	Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087	
wayne, remsyrvama 1906/	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	— · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
□ Limited Partnership - Pennsylvania	General Partnership	
Other	□ Limited Partnership - Pennsylvania	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Corporation	
	Other	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	If accommon is not demissiful in the Yield Status - Januari.	
Assignment Merger	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designator is attached:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Other - change of address	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: June 1, 2003	:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
see attached Schedule A	see attached Schedule A	
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 37	
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
DECHERT	☐ Enclosed	
4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1717 ARCH STREET	(Including any underpayment)	
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475	
TEL. NO. (215) 994-2183	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
James Johnston	April 13, 2004	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		
	Bute .	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## SCHEDULE A

## Applications

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER
ATOP	75/897,113
NAVIGATE	75/879,675
SERVICES BUILDING BLOCKS	75/879,574
SILHOUETTE OS	76/260,199

## Registrations

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Design Only	2,324,843
COMPAS	1,581,247
ASSET MANAGEMENT INDEX	2,122,547
CCSNET	2,330,102
CONTINUE	2,133,274
CONTINUE AND DESIGN	2,123,568
CPT	2.524,290
ENTERPLAN/DR	2,251,076
REVO	2,502,539
REVO	2,505,069
REVOLUTION	2,441,140
REXSYS	1,735,615
SELECTSOURCING	2,044,906
TEST LIFE CYCLE	1,911,949
VULNERABILITY INDEX	1,919,105
VULNERABILITY INDEX	2,581,818

912288.1:01 AUGUST 21, 2003 12:00 PM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0344

WORK AREA RECOVERY SOLUTIONS & Design	1,942,891
EPLANNER	2,747,547
METROSTOR	2,435,767
METROMANAGER	2,413,060
PRECOVERY	2,354,079
DR MADE SIMPLE	2,214,661
THE DISASTER RECOVERY EXPERTS	2,223,311
CBR	1,984,727
MEGAVOICE	1,935,769
METROCENTER	1,783,696
SUNNET	1,596,183
ROC	1,610,456
EXPRESSCHECK	1,643,081
SUNVAULT	1,592,534
RTOC Stylized Letters	1,475,450
MEGACENTER	1,478,077
UPTIME and Design	1,376,209

01 FC±8521

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002833 FRAME: 0346

08-7	27 - 2003 HE DEBARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Form PTO-1594 RECOR (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings 100	535556	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
SUNGARD RECOVERY SERVICES LP 1285 Drummers Lane Building Two Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087  Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership	SUNGARD RECOVERY SERVICES LP 680 Swedesford Road Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership - Pennsylvania Corporation Other	
Other	Z Chillieu Faithership - Feilisylvania	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?    Yes    No	☐ Corporation ☐ 元 元 元	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other - change of address  Execution Date: June 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designator is attached:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) listed below		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
see attached Schedule A	see attached Schedule A	
Additional numbers attache	ed? X Yes 10 No 1589 111	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 37	
Name: GLENN A. GUNDERSEN  DECHERT  4000 BELL ATLANTIC TOWER  1717 ARCH STREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number: 04-0475	
75./2003 EDGEPER_00000244-75937143	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
- 50 AA BA	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.    James Johnston   Name of Person Signing   Signing	August 21, 2003  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		



Dir. Tel: 215.994.2617 Jay.Johnston@dechert.com

August 21, 2003

<u>VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL</u>

BOSTON

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

BRUSSELS

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

HARRISBURG

FRANKFURT

Recordation of address change - SunGard Recovery Services LP Re:

HARTFORD

LONDON

To the Assistant Commissioner:

LUXEMBOURG

Enclosed for recordation is a Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record the address change for SunGard Recovery Services LP.

NEW YORK

NEWPORT BEACH

From:

1285 Drummers Lane

**Building Two** 

Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087

680 Swedesford Road

Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087

PARIS

PHILADELPHIA

PRINCETON

SAN FRANCISCO

WASHINGTON

Please record this address change against the 37 applications/registrations listed on the attached schedule to the Recordation Form Cover Sheet. Please charge the filing fee of \$940.00 to Deposit Account No. 04-0475. Any underpayment can also be charged, or any refund credited, to Deposit Account No. 04-0475. The notice of recordation should be forwarded to Glenn A. Gundersen at Dechert LLP, 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower, 1717 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19103-2793. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

James Johnston

JJJ:nlb **Enclosures**